		03-16-1999	PROTECTION OF THE PROTECTION O	
FORM PT0 1-31 92			T U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
S&H 9/92	Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	100984414	inal documents or copy thereof.	PTO
		7,00007777	Jillar decaments of copy thereon	727 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
	Name of conveying party(ies):		;	260
	(1) Shingo OHKAWA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3
2.	Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	<u>(</u>	7
	ENPLAS CORPORATION 30-1, Namiki 2-chome, Kawag Saitama, 332-0034, JAPAN	uchi-shi,		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agree Other: Execution Date(s): February 2		f Name 	
4.	(a) The execution date(s) (b) The title is: SURFACE DISPLAY *** OR ***	filed together with a new applicat of the application is/are: <u>February</u> <u>LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE OF SIDE</u>	<u>/ 24, 1999</u>	<u>STAL</u>
		ter filing of the application: s), filed; , issued		
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 200	.W.	g document should be mailed: et: 1185.1043/JDH	
6.	Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:1_		
P5/1999 FC:581	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
8.		5 (Any underpayment is authorized page if paying by deposit account		it Account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the orig	and belief, the foregoing informational document.	ion is true and correct and any a	nttached
	D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No.: 22, of Person Signing	∫ Signatu <del>f</del> e	March 2  Date r of pages comprising cover she	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 9807 FRAME: 0759

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 7/94

1111261	rt Name(s) & A	<i>រូបខេ</i> ន\$(៩\$	, u, Assidi		. ~-	NP	6 M T ~ * *							
				ENPLAS	s cc	DRPOR	ATION							
		30	0-1, Nam	niki 2-	chon	ne, K	awagu	chi-s	shi,					
		St	aitama,	332-00	34 J	Japan								
end t	inafter, "ASSIG ransfers to ASS of Invention)											R her	eby sells	s, assigns
	SURFACE	LIGHT	SOURCE	DEVICE	OF	SIDE	LIGH	т түн	PE AN	D LIG	QUID	CRY	STAL	
	DISPLAY													
State	ng to Internations was executed	d on even	date herev	vith or, if no		execute	d, was:							
(a)	executed on _				_; _	insert	date of	execuu 	on or a	ppiicati	on, n n	ot <b>c</b> o	ncurren	()
(b)	filed on			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_, [	Any re	gistered	attorne	y of S	TAAS 8	HALS	EY, 7	700 Elev	enth
	Serial No	_/	;				authori.		_				14-1500, ata, who	
enev Pater	o said application val, substitute, at(s) may be grant (s) "!	reissue o	r reexamina	stion applica	ation i	based ti	hereon,	for the	full ter	m or te	ms for	whic	h the sa	id Letter:
eneverater To do prote Pater which	val, substitute, nt(s) may be gr nt(s)"}.  he ASSIGNOR a he all acts which ction for said in nt(s), in any inte h may arise or I rate assignmen	reissue o anted an agree(s), v the ASS vention, i orference, pe declare	r reexamina d including when reques IGNEE may ncluding in t reissue, ree ed in relation	stion application application application application application application application at the preparation at the same, standard application a	ASS BASS BASS BASS BASS BASS BASS BASS	based to thereof IGNEE a y, desirend prose public us acts to	hereon, (collect and with able or ecution of the proces	for the tively, I out cha expedie of said a eding, a but not	full term hereina irge to l ent, for applicat and in a be limi	m or ter fter, "s out at the securing ion(s) a ny litiga ted to a	ms for aid app ne expe ng, mai nd the i ation or execution	whice dicati nse o ntaini ssuar other	th the sa on(s) ar of said A ing and nce of sa r legal pr papers,	id Letters d Letters SSIGNEE enforcing id Letters oceeding including
Pater Pater To do prote Pater which separ	val, substitute, nt(s) may be gr nt(s)"}.  he ASSIGNOR a he all acts which ction for said in nt(s), in any inte h may arise or I rate assignmen	reissue o anted and agree(s), v in the ASS vention, in reference, pe declare ts and de	r reexamina d including when reques SIGNEE may ncluding in t reissue, ree ed in relations,	ation application any extension steed by said the preparate same, same, same, same, saming all r	ation issions I ASS essartion au i, or p such a ightfu	based to thereof IGNEE a y, desire nd prose oublic us acts to al oaths	hereon, {collect and with able or a ecution of a proce- include   providi	for the tively, I out cha expedie of said a eding, a but not ng swo	full tern hereina inge to l ent, for applicat and in a be limi orn tess	m or ter fter, "s out at the securing ion(s) a ny litiga ted to e timony,	ms for aid app ne expe ng, mai nd the i stion or execution and ob	whice dicati nse o ntaini ssuar other	th the sa on(s) ar of said A ing and nce of sa r legal pr papers,	id Letters d Letters SSIGNEE enforcing id Letters oceeding including
eneverater  ater  ater  to do  prote  ater  which  sepan  avide	val, substitute, at(s) may be grat(s)").  the ASSIGNOR at a all acts which ction for said in at(s), in any interested assignment once.  I WITNESS WHATTYPE Name &	reissue of anted and agree(s), volume ASS vention, in a ference, per declare ts and de termo	r reexamina d including when reques SIGNEE may ncluding in t reissue, ree ed in relation sclarations, the undersig	sted by said deem nec the preparate examination to same, s taking all r	ation sions I ASS essartion at a control at	thereof IGNEE a y, desir nd prose public us acts to al oaths, has (hav	hereon, (collection) and with able or ecution of e proces include ( providing) (re) affixed	for the tively, I out cha expedie of said a eding, a but not ng swo	full ternhereina  irge to l  int, for  ipplicat  and in a  be limi  ben test  (Type	m or ter fter, "s out at the securination(s) a my litigated to a cimony, signat	ms for aid appring expension or execution and other and other and other executions are executions and other executions are executions and other executions are executions are executed as a second execution and executions are expensions as a second execution are execution as a second exe	whice olicati nse o ntaini ssuar othe otaini	th the sa on(s) and of said A ing and nce of sa r legal pr papers, ng and p	id Letters d Letters SSIGNEE enforcing id Letters occeeding including producing
enev Pater Pater o do prote Pater which separ svide	val, substitute, nt(s) may be grat(s)"}.  he ASSIGNOR at a lacts which ction for said in nt(s), in any interest may arise or late assignment nce.	reissue of anted and agree(s), volume ASS vention, in a ference, per declare ts and de termo	r reexamina d including when reques SIGNEE may ncluding in t reissue, ree ed in relation sclarations, the undersig	sted by said deem nec the preparate examination to same, s taking all r	ation sions I ASS essartion at a control at	thereof IGNEE a y, desir nd prose public us acts to al oaths, has (hav	hereon, (collection) and with able or ecution of e proces include ( providing) (re) affixed	for the tively, I out cha expedie of said a eding, a but not ng swo	full ternhereina  irge to l  int, for  ipplicat  and in a  be limi  ben test  (Type	m or ter fter, "s out at the securination(s) a my litigated to a cimony, signat	ms for aid appring expension or execution and other and other and other executions are executions and other executions are executions and other executions are executions are executed as a second execution and executions are expensions as a second execution are execution as a second exe	whice olicati nse o ntaini ssuar othe otaini	th the sa on(s) and of said A ing and nce of sa r legal pr papers, ng and p	id Letter d Letter SSIGNEE enforcing id Letter occeding including producing
eneverater  Trace of documents of the second	val, substitute, at(s) may be grat(s)").  the ASSIGNOR at a all acts which ction for said in at(s), in any interested assignment once.  I WITNESS WHATTYPE Name &	reissue oranted and agree(s), ver the ASS vention, in reference, be declared and declared as and declared as and declared as ASS vention, in reference, be declared as and declared as ASS vention, and declared as ASS ven	when requesting when requesting the may not understand the underst	sted by said deem nec the preparate examination to same, s taking all r	I ASS essartion and a sessartion and a s	based ti thereof IGNEE a y, desir nd prose sublic us acts to al oaths, has (hav (Da	hereon, (collection) with able or ecution of the processinclude, providing the affixor (c).	for the tively, I out cha expedie of said a eding, a but not ng swo	full ternhereina  irge to l  int, for  ipplicat  and in a  be limi  ben test  (Type	m or ter fter, "s out at the securination(s) a my litigated to a cimony, signat	ms for aid appring expension or execution and other and other and other executions are executions and other executions are executions and other executions are executions are executed as a second execution and executions are expensions as a second execution are execution as a second exe	whice olicati nse o ntaini ssuar othe otaini	th the sa on(s) and of said A ing and nce of sa r legal pr papers, ng and p	id Letter d Letter SSIGNEE enforcing id Letter occeding including producing
enever enever enever enever enever en enever en	val, substitute, nt(s) may be grat(s)"}.  he ASSIGNOR a call acts which cition for said in th(s), in any interest assignment on the cassignment of	reissue of anted and agree(s), vertien, in the ASS vention, in the ASS vention, in the ASS and defined as a second as	r reexamina d including when reques GIGNEE may ncluding in to reissue, ree ed in relation sclarations, the undersig re of Invent	sted by said r deem nec the preparate examination n to same, s taking all r	ASS essantion and a sessantion and a session and a sessantion and a session and a sessio	based ti thereof IGNEE a y, desire ind prose public us acts to al oaths, has (hav (Da	hereon, (collection) with able or ecution control of providing providing (e) affixed (24),	for the tively, lout chasexpedies as eding, a but not ng swored his/h	full ternhereina  irge to l  int, for  ipplicat  and in a  be limi  ben test  (Type	m or ter fter, "s out at the securination(s) a my litigated to a cimony, signat	ms for aid appring expension or execution and other and other and other executions are executions and other executions are executions and other executions are executions are executed as a second execution and executions are expensions as a second execution are execution as a second exe	whice olicati nse o ntaini ssuar othe otaini	th the sa on(s) and of said A ing and nce of sa r legal pr papers, ng and p	id Letter d Letter SSIGNEE enforcing id Letter occeding including producing
eneverater Time of documents of the control of the	val, substitute, at(s) may be grat(s)").  the ASSIGNOR at all acts which ction for said in at(s), in any intended assignment at assignment assignment.  I WITNESS WHOTH A STATE OF THE STAT	reissue oranted and agree(s), vertion, in the ASS vention, in the ASS vention of the ASS vention, in the ASS vention, in the ASS vention, in the ASS vention, in the ASS vention of the ASS vention, in the ASS vention of the ASS vention, in the ASS vention of the ASS vention, in the ASS vention of the ASS vention	when requesting when requesting the many neluding in the reissue, recent in relations, when undersigned of Inventor the Walley was a large was a	sted by said deem nec the preparate examination to same, s taking all r	I ASS essartion and a such a sightful pr(s) h	based ti thereof IGNEE a y, desir nd prose sublic us acts to al oaths, has (hav (Da	hereon, (collection) with able or ecution of the processing providing (e) affixed (e)	for the tively, I out cha expedie of said a eding, a but not ng swo	full ternhereina  irge to l  int, for  ipplicat  and in a  be limi  ben test  (Type	m or ter fter, "s out at the securination(s) a my litigated to a cimony, signat	ms for aid appring expension or execution and other and other and other executions are executions and other executions are executions and other executions are executions are executed as a second execution and executions are expensions as a second execution are execution as a second exe	whice olicati nse o ntaini ssuar othe otaini	th the sa on(s) and of said A ing and nce of sa r legal pr papers, ng and p	id Letter d Letter SSIGNEE enforcing id Letter occeding including producing
enever attention of the control of t	val, substitute, nt(s) may be grat(s)").  he ASSIGNOR and acts which ction for said in the may arise or late assignment assignment of the control of the con	reissue oranted and agree(s), vertion, in the ASS vention, in the ASS vention of the	when requesting when requesting the may neluding in a reissue, read in relations, when undersigned of Inventory and Inventory are of Inventory and Inventory	sted by said r deem nec the preparate examination n to same, taking all r	I ASS essardion and a sessardion and a s	based ti thereof IGNEE a y, desir nd proses acts to al oaths.	hereon, (collection) with able or secution of the processinclude of the providing of the pr	for the tively, I out chasexpedies of said a seding, a but not ng swored his/h	full ternhereina  irge to l  int, for  ipplicat  and in a  be limi  ben test  (Type	m or ter fter, "s out at the securination(s) a my litigated to a cimony, signat	ms for aid appring expension or execution and other and other and other executions are executions and other executions are executions and other executions are executions are executed as a second execution and executions are expensions as a second execution are execution as a second exe	whice olicati nse o ntaini ssuar othe otaini	th the sa on(s) and of said A ing and nce of sa r legal pr papers, ng and p	id Letter d Letter SSIGNEI enforcin id Letter oceedin includin oroducin

**RECORDED: 03/02/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9807 FRAME: 0760